shares held by our Stock Compensation Trust are available to satisfy our obligations under our stock incentive plans, which include 2,185,498
options granted to our officers and directors, 1,899,136 of which are currently exercisable or will become exercisable within 60 days. The table
assumes that the underwriters will not exercise their over-allotment option to purchase up to 394,826 additional shares of common stock. If the
underwriters exercise their option, one of the selling shareholders, the MSA Pension Plan, will sell those additional shares necessary to satisfy
the option exercise.

43

Edgar Filing: MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES CO - Form S-3

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

Principal and selling shareholders

The shares owned and offered by the MSA Pension Plan are reflected in the number of shares beneficially owned by the members of the
investment committee for the MSA Pension Plan, John T. Ryan III, William M. Lambert and Dennis L. Zeitler, who exercise voting and
investment power with respect to such shares in their collective capacity as trustee for the MSA Pension Plan.

Shares of Common Stock
Owned Before the

Offering

Shares
Offered

Shares of Common
Stock Owned After

the Offering

Name Shares (1) (2) Percent Shares (2)(3) Percent

Officers and Directors

John T. Ryan III (4)(5)(6) 8,564,552 21.09% 2,262,074 6,302,478 15.52%

Calvin A. Campbell, Jr. 48,696 0.12% �  48,096 0.12%

James A. Cederna 10,254 0.03% �  10,254 0.03%

Thomas B. Hotopp (4) 136,854 0.34% �  136,854 0.34%

Diane M. Pearse �  �   �  �  �

L. Edward Shaw, Jr. (4) 575,823 1.42% �  575,823 1.42%

John C. Unkovic (6) 2,949,429 7.26% �  2,949,429 7.26%

Thomas H. Witmer 27,096 0.07% �  27,096 0.07%

James H. Baillie (7) 317,614 0.78% �  317,614 0.78%

Roberto Cañizares M. (7) 240,616 0.59% �  240,616 0.59%

William M. Lambert (5)(7) 2,889,166 7.11% 2,068,674 820,492 2.02%

Dennis L. Zeitler (5)(7) 2,789,013 6.87% 2,068,674 720,339 1.77%

All executive officers and directors as a group (17 persons)
(6) 11,978,726 29.50% 2,262,074 9,716,652 23.93%

5% Shareholders
Mary Irene Ryan (8)

   20 West Woodland Road

   Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15232

4,868,991 11.99% �  4,868,991 11.99%

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. (9)(10)

   PNC Bank Building

   Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15265

3,852,213 9.49% �  3,852,213 9.49%

Bruce S. Sherman (11)

   8889 Pelican Bay Blvd.

4,071,834 10.03% �  4,071,834 10.03%

Edgar Filing: MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES CO - Form S-3

Table of Contents 80

   Naples, FL 34108

Gregg J. Powers (11)

   8889 Pelican Bay Blvd.

   Naples, FL 34108

4,025,634 9.91% �  4,025,634 9.91%

Private Capital Management, Inc. (11)

   8889 Pelican Bay Blvd.

   Naples, FL 34108

4,025,634 9.91% �  4,025,634 9.91%

Other Selling Shareholders

The Pittsburgh Oratory 234,145 0.58% 38,000 196,145 0.48%
(continued on following page)

44

Edgar Filing: MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES CO - Form S-3

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Principal and selling shareholders

Shares of Common Stock
Owned Before the

Offering

Shares
Offered

Shares of Common Stock
Owned After the

Offering

Name Shares (1)(2) Percent Shares (2)(3) Percent

Lynne Haven Associates LP(12) 458,292 1.13% 23,000 435,292 1.07%

Catharine M. Ryan(13) 1,040,610 2.56% 83,600 957,010 2.36%

William F. Ryan(14) 943,773 2.32% 75,500 868,273 2.14%

Irene Ryan Shaw(15) 1,002,300 2.47% 150,000 852,300 2.10%

(1) The shares in this column include the following totals of non-trust and trust shares, respectively, held only by our directors or officers: Mr. Ryan, 2,168,979
shares and 6,395,573 shares; Mr. Campbell, 48,696 shares (non-trust); Mr. Cederna, 10,254 shares (non-trust); Mr. Hotopp, 136,854 shares (non-trust); Ms.
Pearse, none; Mr. Shaw, 516,417 shares and 59,406 shares; Mr. Unkovic, 16,032 shares and 2,933,397 shares; Mr. Witmer, 27,096 shares (non-trust); Mr.
Baillie, 148,209 shares and 169,405 shares; Mr. Cañizares, 71,211 shares and 169,405 shares; Mr. Lambert, 256,261 shares and 2,632,905 shares; Mr. Zeitler,